1	
190000	1926
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700326805177
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 19 HAR 27 AN 90 07 SECRE KARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEEL FLORIDA
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	03/28/1901005010 **125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	10 11 P 27 PH 4: 04
Office Use Only	

TSCHROEPER

· ,		· · ·
417 E. Virginia Street, St	DNNECTION, INC. aite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 0-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	***** ***
Elim Holding & Co.	LLC	
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File
		RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search
Signature		Officer Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search
Requested by: Seth	04/01/19	Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval Courier

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ELIM HOLDING & COMPANY, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principle office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principle Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
5210 Bayshore Boulevard	c/o Jane M. Edwards		
Tampa, Florida 33611	12207 Glencliff Circle		
	Tampa, Florida 33626-2541		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registeed Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jane M. Edwards Name 12207 Glencliff Circle		19 HAR SECHLIG TALLAHA	- -	
		27 SS		
Florida stre	t address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)		
Tampa	Florida	33626-2541		Ö
City	State	Zip	9: 07 IAIE .0RIDA	

. .

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

() de la Calutada / Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV - The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

.

.

The following persons shall serve as the initial managing members who shall serve in accordance with the By-Laws to be adopted. Managing members shall also serve as members of the Board of Trustees in accordance with the By-Laws.

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name & Address:			
AMBR, President, & Chairman Of Board	Patricia M. Bowles 9008 Ridge Road Seminole, Florida 33772-2732			
MGR & 1 st VP, & Member of Board	Christine E. Hentschel 5226 Fairway One Drive Valrico, Florida 33596-8233			
MGR, 2 nd VP, Secretary, & Member of Board	Mylisa L. Cartmill 2318 Green Lawn Street Brandon, Florida 33511-7237	SECRE TALLAH	19 MAR	
MGR, 3 rd VP, Treasurer & Member of Board	Trudi J. Haughey 4101 West El Prado Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33601-4926	IARY OF S ASSEEL FL	27 AM	
MGR & Member of Board	Jan Baker 402 Laurel Park Place Seffner, Florida 33584-4166	DRIDA	9: 07	0

(Use attachment if necessary)

.

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note</u>: if the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

The LLC is formed as a not-for-profit limited liability company for the purpose of holding title to and managing that certain real property situated in Hillsborough County, Florida, and known as 5210 Bayshore Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33611, which is legally described as follows:

Lot 25 and the North 20.0 feet of Lot 33 of JULES VERNE PARK Subdivision, according to map or plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 70, Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida. Folio No. 135703-0000

ARTICLE VII:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: All members in good standing of ELIM TEMPLE NO. 76, DAUGHTERS OF THE NILE, INC., shall be members of this corporation, and all persons who shall hereafter become members of said ELIM TEMPLE NO. 76, DAUGHTERS OF THE NILE, INC., shall become members of this corporation.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: Any members of this corporation, whose membership shall cease in ELIM TEMPLE NO. 76, DAUGHTERS OF THE NILE, INC., or who shall cease to be a member in good standing, shall no longer be a member of this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII:

In the event this limited liability company is ever dissolved, its assets must be transferred to another 501(c) organization in good standing which is at least one of the following:

- 1. Temple General Fund
- 2. Supreme Temple Daughters of the Nile Foundation

as directed by a two-thirds vote of the membership present and voting as specified in the Bylaws.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

stuine In Down

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that the forgoing facts stated herein are true. This document is executed in accordance with Section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department Of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

MAR 27 AM 93 AHASSEE, FU m 9